

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
7/5/2019 3:25 PM

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III
No. 36389-9-III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

JAMES FLOYD EUGENE SCALES,

Defendant/Appellant

Second Amended Respondent's Brief

Carole L. Highland
WSBA #20504
205 W. 5th Ave, Ste. 213
Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) 962-7520
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF RELIEF SOUGHT.....	1
III. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
A. Did the State present evidence beyond a reasonable doubt to establish that Appellant James Scales committed the crime of Malicious Mischief in the Second Degree on August 21, 2017? Answer: Yes.	
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
V. ARGUMENT	
1. The State proved each and every element of malicious mischief committed by the Appellant on August 21, 2017, in an amount exceeding \$750.....	9
VI. CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page No.
<u>Washington Cases</u>	
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	13
<i>State v. DeVries</i> , 149 Wn.2d 842, 72 P.3d 748 (2003).....	12
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	12
<i>State v. Joy</i> , 121 Wn.2d 333, 851 P.2d 654 (1993).....	12
<i>State v. Partin</i> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	13
<i>State v. Ratliff</i> , 46 Wn.App. 325, 730 P.2d 716 (1986).....	11
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	12
<u>Other References</u>	
RCW 9A.04.110.....	10
RCW 9A.48.080.....	10
WPIC 2.13.....	10
WPIC 5.01.....	13
